DILLON FUNERAL HOME, INC.

124 Chestnut St. Holyoke , Ma. 01040 dnish@yverizon.net / dillonfuneralhomeinc.com

Family Owned / Donald A. Shewchuk / Director 413-532-0691 / fax 413- 255-0090

GENERAL PRICE LIST AS OF JANUARY 1, 2024
PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME!!

Payment Policy

The goods and services shown below are those we provide to our customers. You may
choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include a charge for basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you
must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing
on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Payment Policy:

Payment in full is expected at time of arrangement or date set by Funeral Director before
services are scheduled. For your convenience, we accept cash, personal checks, and all
major credit cards. Verifiable insurance assignment, Insurance must be at least 2 years
old to be Assigned.

If you anticipate any difficulty in meeting this obligation, please feel free to discuss it
with us at the time of the arrangements.



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF
$1695.00

This fee for our basic service and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements
you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and
forwarding or receiving the remains.) The fee includes the following: Personnel available 24 hours a day,
365 days a year to respond to initial call. Arrangement conference. Coordinating service plans with
cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. Clerical
assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral. Also covers
overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administration
expenses, and governmental compliance.

EMBALMING IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW BUT IS NECESSARY FOR VIEWING.
$855.00

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to select
an arrangement that does not require it, such as certain cremation services or an immediate burial. The
price above includes Cosmetology, dressing and placement of body in casket.

OTHER PREPARATIONS

Dress, Casket and Cosmetics 250.00

Disinfecting the remains if not embalmed. $375.00
Hairdressing $125.00

Restoration of Remains following autopsy, major organ/tissue donation IN addition to embalming
charge. $375.00



TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

Transfer of Deceased from Hospital or Nursing home to funeral home. $395.00

This charge is for use of vehicle equipment and staff within 55 miles.

Transfer of Deceased from Residence to Funeral Home. $455.00

This charge is for use of vehicle equipment and staff within 55 miles.

Use of Hearse for Funeral Ceremony. $335.00

This charge is for use of vehicle equipment and staff within 55 miles.

Transfer of Deceased to airport with Hearse. $300.00

This charge is for use of vehicle equipment and staff within 55 miles.

Transfer of Deceased to Crematory with pickup. $325.00

This charge is for use of vehicle equipment and staff within 55 miles.

Use of Service Vehicle To Lead Funeral Procession and carry Flowers $225.00

This charge is for use of vehicle equipment and staff within 55 miles.

After 55 miles a charge of $ 3.75 per mile will be added on for one way!!



USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT AND STAFF CHARGES
$625.00
Use of facilities and staff services for visitation (per 2 hours) plus following day for funeral Services

(Our services include set up of visitation area, placement of remains, display of floral arrangements,
supervision of and attendance during all visitations.)

$ 495.00
Use of facilities and staff services for visitation (per 2 hours)

(Our services include set up of visitation area, placement of remains, display of floral arrangements,
supervision of and attendance during all visitations.)

$475.00
Use of facilities and staff services for just funeral service in our chapel

. (Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of the funeral, and staff to
assist with the funeral ceremony.)

$575.00

Staff services for funeral service at other facility or for Graveside Burial. (Our services include
coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of the funeral or Burial and staff to assist with the
Services.)

$475.00

Use of facilities and staff services for Memorial service ( Used for Cremains ) in our chapel (Our services
include coordinating the Memorial service arrangements, supervision of the Memorial service and staff
to assist with the service.)

$475.00
Use of facilities and staff services for Memorial Service ( Used for Cremains ) in our chapel.

(Our services include set up of visitation area, placement of URN, display of floral arrangements,
supervision of and attendance during the Memorial Ceremony)




MERCHANDISE

Register Book $ 20.00
Cross $21.00
Memorial cards PER 100 $ .70 per card
Acknowledgement Cards /50 PER BOX. $19.00
Urns $ 125.00 and up
Cemetery Marker $40.00
Air tray $525.00
Combo tray $450.00
Cremation tray 125.00
Pouch for cremations 50.00

CASKETS
Rental Casket- $1185.00
CASKETS all caskets are from Batesville Casket Co.
Commonly used Metal Caskets
$ 1295.00 for Apollo Casket — non sealer non protective
$ 1525.00 for Spectra Casket — non sealer- non protective
$ 2295.00 for Argo Casket — Sealer — protective casket
Wood Caskets are non protective

Dryden in Cherry § 1495.00

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS ARE REQUIRED BY ALL CEMETERIES AND WILL BE ADDED
TO All CEMETERY CHARGES

WILBERT GRAVE BOX $1100.00
WILBERT MONTECELLO SEALED AND LINED VAULT $ 1350.00

SERVICES
Procuring paperwork 25.00
Mailing cremains 125.00 (includes packaging )

Delivery of Cremains to place of burial or home without services 35.00



ITEMIZED PACKAGED PRICES BELOW INCLUDE THE APOLLO CASKET. ANY OTHER
CASKET WILL HAVE THE DIFFERENCE IN COST ADDED FOR THAT CASKET.

Although services may be selected from the itemized portion of the General Price List, the following list
of commonly selected package services may help you select the appropriate arrangement.

NOTE: The following packages include only the items listed in the package.

TRADITIONAL SERVICES

with up to 2 hours of Visitation and 1 1/2 Hours of Funeral Services not including Church or Cemetery
Services

$5350.00

Includes: - Basic professional services of Funeral Director and staff

Embalming -

Dressing, Casketing and Cosmetizing —

Basic Metal Casket- Apollo-

Transfer of the deceased from the place of death to the funeral home within a 55 mile radius. -
Automotive Equipment: Funeral Coach, Utility Vehicles

Use of facility and staff for visitation (or use of equipment and staff for visitation elsewhere) up to 2 hours

Use of facility and staff for funeral service (or use of equipment and staff for Funeral Service elsewhere)

This service does not include an outer burial container which is required by all cemeteries and will be
charged in the Cemetery costs.

Also, it does not include any cash advance items such as...
Cemetery, Newspaper Obituaries, Clergy

These items will be added to the cost above!!



MEMORIAL SERVICES CREMATION PACKAGE 1

Although services may be selected from the itemized portion of the General Price List, the following list
of commonly selected package services may help you select the appropriate arrangement.

NOTE: The following packages include only the items listed in the package. The merchandise you select
and the cash advance items are additional.

2 HOURS VIEWING BEFORE CREMATION

$ 4650.00

Includes: - Basic professional services of Funeral Director and staff
Embalming —

Rental Casket — Dryden Cherry Stained Wood

A Cremation Casket of your Choice maybe selected from our Pricelist and any difference will be added
to cost of Services

Dressing, Cosmetizing

Transfer of the deceased from the place of death to the funeral home within a 55 mile radius. -
Use of facility and staff for visitation up to 2 hours with Viewing.

Transfer of the deceased to Crematory.

Pickup of cremains and return to family.

THIS SERVICE INCLUDES A RENTAL CASKET WE PROVIDE, HOWEVER, YOU MAY CHOOSE TO SELECT A
CREMATION CASKET OF YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR CATALOG

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Cemetery, Crematory, Medical Examiners Fee, Obituaries, Clergy costs or Urns or any other charges not
required by funeral home,

THESE CHARGES IF ANY WILL BE ADDED TO OUR CHARGES.



CREMATION SERVICES PACKAGE 2

CREMATION MEMORIAL SERVICE $ 3550.00
( Cremation of Deceased Before Services. )
Includes: - Basic professional services of Funeral Director and staff
Transfer of the deceased from the place of death to the funeral home within a 55 mile radius. —
Transfer of the deceased to Crematory and Pickup
Use of facility and staff for visitation up to 2 hours
The Cost of Burial Services Will be Added to this Service if required !!!
THIS SERVICE DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Cemetery, Crematory, Medical Examiners Fee, Obituaries, Clergy costs or Urns or any other charges not
required by funeral home,

THESE CHARGES IF ANY WILL BE ADDED TO OUR CHARGES.

DIRECT CREMATION COST  $ 1185.00.

This Service includes Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home, Holding of remains for 48 hrs. Transfer to
Crematory with Pickup and return to family.

THERE ARE NO SERVICES FOR THIS ARRANGEMENT, THERE IS NO VIEWING OR BURIAL
FOR THIS SERVICE.

IF SERVICES ARE REQUIRED, PLEASE CHOOSE FROM ONE OF OUR OTHER
ARRANGEMENTS !!!

COST OF CREMATORY FEE IS $550.00, including NECESSARY RECEPTACLES. If you want to use
another container of your choice or purchase a cremation casket,it is your right to do so.

IN MA. THE MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE HAS TO REVIEW ALL CREMATIONS. THE
CHARGE IS § 200.00 WHICH WILL BE ADDED TO ALL CREMATION SERVICES!!!

This Cremation Service does not include any other cash advance items such as below...

Cemetery, Obituary Notices, Clergy costs, Death Certificates or Urns which will be added to our
charges.



IMMEDIATE BURIAL
$3045.00

This charge is in addition to Casket Selected, there are no services included and does NOT include any
cash advances.. This charge will also be used in addition to any services required such as graveside
services

FORWARDING OF REMAINS
$3540.00
Includes the following:
Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
Embalming
Placement of remains in casket or shipping container
Transfer of Remains to Airport

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT INCLUDE CASKET, AIRTRAY OR AIRFAIR OR ANY OTHER CASH
ADVANCE CHARGES!!

RECEIVING REMAINS

$2060.00
This charge will be in addition to services Selected.

GRAVESIDE SERVICE
$3230.00
This service includes
Professional Services
Services of Staff
Transfer of Remains
Transfer to place of Burial
Placement of Remains
Service Vehicle

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT INCLUDE SELECTION OF CASKET OR ANY CASH ADVANCE
CHARGES..



